

## Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

# PANCHAVATI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER SCIENCE, NASHIK

## Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.



SPPU ID: PU/NS/CS/65/2001 Mumbai – Agra Road, (NH-03), Panchavati, Nashik-422003. (Maha.) INDIA

> Off.: 91-253-2628273/74 Resi.: 91-253-2360678 Email: <u>pcmcs\_bcs@rediffmail.com</u>





### Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science- Nashik-03

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

SPPU ID: PU/NS/CS/65/2001

Mumbai – Agra Road, (NH-03), Panchavati, Nashik-422003. (Maha.) INDIA

Off.: 91-253-2628273/74

Resi.: 91-253-2360678

Email: pcmcs bcs@rediffmail.com

## DECLARATION

This is to declare that the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted/presented in this file is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and is correct as per the records. This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of HEI for 1<sup>st</sup> cycle period 2017-18 to 2021-22.

IQAC Coordinator

IQAC Co-Ordinator MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchavati Nashik-3



IQAC Chairman and Principal

Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mgt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.





### Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science- Nashik-03

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

SPPU ID: PU/NS/CS/65/2001

Mumbai – Agra Road, (NH-03), Panchavati, Nashik-422003. (Maha.) INDIA

Off.: 91-253-2628273/74

Resi.: 91-253-2360678

Email: pcmcs bcs@rediffmail.com

## IQAC Composition Academic Year 2017-18 to 2021-22

### **Composition** Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is established in the college on 19.06.2017 to ensure quality culture and sustenance. It works towards developing a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic measures to improve the academic and administrative performance of the college.

#### **Objectives:**

As per guidelines of NAAC the objectives are

1) To develop a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic action to improve the academic and administrative performance of the institution.

2) To promote measures for institutional functioning towards quality enhancement through internalization of quality culture and institutionalization of best practices.

#### **Strategies:**

IQAC shall evolve mechanisms and procedures for:

a) Ensuring timely, efficient and progressive performance of academic, administrative and financial tasks.

b) Relevant and quality academic/ research programmes;

c) Equitable access to and affordability of academic programmes for various sections of society; Optimization and integration of modern methods of teaching and learning.

d) The credibility of assessment and evaluation process.

e) Ensuring the adequacy, maintenance and proper allocation of support structure and services.

f) Sharing of research findings and networking with other institutions.

#### **Functions:**

1) To develop strategies for curriculum enrichment and delivery, ensure quality in teaching-learning and research.

2) To facilitate the creation of a learner-centric environment conducive to quality education and faculty development to adopt the required knowledge and technology for participatory teaching and learning process.

3) To Collect and analyze feedback from all stakeholders on quality-related institutional processes.

4) To disseminate information on various quality parameters to all stakeholders

5) To organize national and international events on quality related themes and promotion of quality culture.6) To document of the various programmes/activities leading to quality improvement.

7) To Act as a nodal agency of the HEI for coordinating quality-related activities, including adoption and dissemination of best practices.

8) To develop and maintain institutional database through MIS for the purpose of maintaining/enhancing the institutional quality.

IQAC Co-Ordinator MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchaveti Nashila-3



Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mgt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of the Member
1.	Chairperson	Mrs. Deepti Bhutada (Acting Principal)
2.	Members From Management	Prof. Dr. Mrunal Bhardwaj
3.	Nominees from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders	Mr. Ashish Kale
4.	Senior Administrative Officers	Mr. Rupali Deshpande
5.	Teacher Representatives	Mrs. Laxmi V. Karanjikar
6	Teacher Representatives	Smt. Chetana A. Desale
7	Nominee from Local Society/Students / Alumni	Mr. Pradeep Funde
8	IQAC Coordinator	Mr. Deepak Shivaji Dandwate

wale F



Panchoale E

Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mgt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

<b>Composition of IQ</b>	AC Academic	Year 2018-19
--------------------------	-------------	--------------

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of the Member
1.	Chairperson	Mrs. Deepti Bhutada (Acting Principal)
2.	Members From Management	Prof. Dr. Mrunal Bhardwaj
3.	Nominees from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders	Mr. Ashish Kale
4.	Senior Administrative Officers	Mr. Rupali Deshpande
5.	Teacher Representatives	Mrs. Laxmi V. Karanjikar
6	Teacher Representatives	Smt. Chetana A. Desale
7	Nominee from Local Society/Students / Alumni	Mr. Pradeep Funde
8	IQAC Coordinator	Mr. Deepak Shivaji Dandwate

nchoale 8

IQAC Co-Ordinator MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchaveli, Nashik-3



Iwali F a

Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mgt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of the Member
1.	Chairperson	Dr. B. S. Jagdale (Acting Principal)
2.	Members From Management	Mr. Deepak Jadhav
3.	Nominees from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders	Mr. Ashish Kale
4.	Senior Administrative Officers	Mr. Rupali Deshpande
5.	Teacher Representatives	Mrs. Laxmi V. Karanjikar
6	Teacher Representatives	Smt. Chetana A. Desale
7	Nominee from Local Society/Students / Alumni	Mr. Roshan Ahire
8	IQAC Coordinator	Mr. Deepak Shivaji Dandwate

#### Composition of IQAC Academic Year 2019-20



Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mpt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of the Member
1.	Chairperson	Dr. B. S. Jagdale (Acting Principal)
2.	Members From Management	Mr. Deepak Jadhav
3.	Nominees from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders	Mr. Ashish Kale
4.	Senior Administrative Officers	Mr. Rupali Deshpande
5.	Teacher Representatives	Mrs. Laxmi V. Karanjikar
6	Teacher Representatives	Smt. Chetana A. Desale
7	Nominee from Local Society/Students / Alumni	Mr. Roshan Ahire
8	IQAC Coordinator	Mr. Deepak Shivaji Dandwate

#### Composition of IQAC Academic Year 2020-21



Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mpt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of the Member
1.	Chairperson	Dr. B. S. Jagdale (Acting Principal)
2.	Members From Management	Mr. Deepak Jadhav
3.	Nominees from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders	Mr. Ashish Kale
4.	Senior Administrative Officers	Mr. Rupali Deshpande
5.	Teacher Representatives	Mrs. Laxmi V. Karanjikar
6	Teacher Representatives	Smt. Chetana A. Desale
7	Nominee from Local Society/Students / Alumni	Mr. Roshan Ahire
8	IQAC Coordinator	Mr. Deepak Shivaji Dandwate

#### Composition of IQAC Academic Year 2021-22



Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mpt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.